electricity consumption in households decreased by 14 % from the year 2015 till the

year 2040.

The model also tested various parameters separately. Average specific electricity

consumption of one household appliance, specific electricity consumption for lighting,

the coefficient of electricity appliances (amount of the electrical appliances in one

household) and lighting technologies usage, total number of appliances, total living area

per household and the increase in the income of households were found as the

parameters with the highest sensitivity in the model.

The sensitivity analysis for the share of IL, CFL and LED bulbs was done for

both the low-income and the high-income households; see Figure 3.5 and

Figure 3.6, respectively.

The sensitivity analysis shows the margin of uncertainty for the share of various

light bulbs by 2040:  for CFL bulbs, this uncertainty is within the margin from −15 % to

+6 %; for LED bulbs from −11 % to +16 %, and for IL bulbs ±14 % at the 50 percentile

in high-income households. As for the same type of bulbs but in the low-income

households: for CFL bulbs from –12 % to +8 %, for LED bulbs ±12 %, and for IL

bulbs ±13 %.

2 015 2 020 2 025 2 030 2 035 2 040
1 000

1 250

1 500

1 750

2 000

2 250

2 500

GWh/year

Electricity consumption in households (90 Percentile)

Electricity consumption in households (75 Percentile)

Electricity consumption in households (50 Percentile)

Electricity consumption in households (25 Percentile)

Electricity consumption in households (10 Percentile)

Non-commercial use only!

2 015 2 020 2 025 2 030 2 035 2 040
1 000

1 250

1 500

1 750

2 000

2 250

2 500

GWh/year

Electricity consumption in households (90 Percentile)

Electricity consumption in households (75 Percentile)

Electricity consumption in households (50 Percentile)

Electricity consumption in households (25 Percentile)